[@- EYEIA

Canadian Society for Chemistry
Société canadienne de chimie

CSC Faculty Advisor Award

Terms of Reference

The award shall be presented on an annual basis to one faculty advisor from the Canadian Society for
Chemistry who has demonstrated exceptional performance working with students to plan and implement
Student Chapter activities.

Nominations for this Award shall be made by the Student Chapter at the university at which the faculty
advisor teaches.

Deadline: March 31 of every year
Award: A commemorative plaque
Eligibility: The criteria for the award shall include the following:

e Evidence of outstanding leadership by the faculty advisor in creating enthusiasm among Student
Chapter members;

e Evidence of creating sustained interest in professional societies;
e Evidence of continuing involvement in Student Chapter affairs.

The award will be presented annually at the annual Canadian Chemistry Conference and Exhibition (CCCE).
The award winner shall be selected from the teaching faculty at any Canadian university that has a Student
Chapter in chemistry.

Nomination: A nomination letter shall be signed by the Chapter President and one other member of the
Student Chapter and the head of the department.

Nomination letters shall be accompanied by supporting documentation, including:

e Biographical sketch

e Curriculum vitae

e Other pertinent information about the nominee

e Summary of Student Chapter activities over the past three years, especially those attributable in
whole or in part to the efforts of the faculty advisor;

e List of Student Chapter involvement in public or off-campus activities.


http://www.cheminst.ca/index.php?ci_id=2093&la_id=1

Previous winners of the award shall not be eligible to receive the award. Faculty Advisors currently serving
as Directors or as Officers of the CIC or any of its Constituent Societies shall not be eligible until they have
completed their terms.

Submit: Awards Manager at awards@cheminst.ca.

Complete list of Recipients

Date
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

Award Winner
Christopher Flinn
W. Stephen McNeil
No award

No award

Robin Stoodley
Judith Poé

No award

No award
Kristopher Ooms
Gianna Alemin

No award

No award

Stephen A. Westcott
No award

Grace Greidanus-Strom
Gillian Goward

No award

No award

John F. Corrigan

University
Memorial University of Newfoundland
University of British Columbia at Okanagan

University of British Columbia
University of Toronto at Mississauga

King’s University College
Dalhousie University

Mount Allison University
King’s College University

McMaster University

University of Western Ontario


mailto:awards@cheminst.ca

