

CSC Faculty Advisor Award

Terms of Reference

The award shall be presented on an annual basis to one faculty advisor from the Canadian Society for Chemistry who has demonstrated exceptional performance working with students to plan and implement Student Chapter activities.

Nominations for this Award shall be made by the Student Chapter at the university at which the faculty advisor teaches.

Deadline: March 31 of every year

Award: A commemorative plaque

Eligibility: The criteria for the award shall include the following:

- Evidence of outstanding leadership by the faculty advisor in creating enthusiasm among Student Chapter members;
- Evidence of creating sustained interest in professional societies;
- Evidence of continuing involvement in Student Chapter affairs.

The award will be presented annually at the annual Canadian Chemistry Conference and Exhibition (CCCE). The award winner shall be selected from the teaching faculty at any Canadian university that has a Student Chapter in chemistry.

Nomination: A nomination letter shall be signed by the Chapter President and one other member of the Student Chapter and the head of the department.

Nomination letters shall be accompanied by supporting documentation, including:

- Biographical sketch
- Curriculum vitae
- Other pertinent information about the nominee
- Summary of Student Chapter activities over the past three years, especially those attributable in whole or in part to the efforts of the faculty advisor;
- List of Student Chapter involvement in public or off-campus activities.

Previous winners of the award shall not be eligible to receive the award. Faculty Advisors currently serving as Directors or as Officers of the CIC or any of its Constituent Societies shall not be eligible until they have completed their terms.

Submit: Awards Manager at awards@cheminst.ca.

Complete list of Recipients		
Date	Award Winner	University
2019	Christopher Flinn	Memorial University of Newfoundland
2018	W. Stephen McNeil	University of British Columbia at Okanagan
2017	No award	
2016	No award	
2015	Robin Stoodley	University of British Columbia
2014	Judith Poë	University of Toronto at Mississauga
2013	No award	
2012	No award	
2011	Kristopher Ooms	King's University College
2010	Gianna Alemin	Dalhousie University
2009	No award	
2008	No award	
2007	Stephen A. Westcott	Mount Allison University
2006	No award	
2005	Grace Greidanus-Strom	King's College University
2004	Gillian Goward	McMaster University
2003	No award	
2002	No award	
2001	John F. Corrigan	University of Western Ontario